OP \$165,00 28509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Names of Conveying Parties and the list of properties conveyed previously recorded on Reel 003692 Frame 0924. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Target Analysis Group, Inc.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
eTapestry.com, Inc.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Target Software, Inc.	-	12/20/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackbaud, Inc.
Street Address:	2000 Daniel Island Drive
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29492-7541
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850907	THE RIGHT WAY TO DO THE RIGHT THING
Registration Number:	2850906	THE RIGHT WAY TO DO THE RIGHT THING
Registration Number:	2425923	TEAM APPROACH
Registration Number:	3239858	PASSION MODEL
Registration Number:	2499853	ETAPESTRY
Serial Number:	77288074	DONORCENTRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 919-781-4000

 Email:
 ip@wyrick.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0835

900096120

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Sorey
Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail
Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9458.132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Sorey
Signature:	/CLS/
Date:	01/10/2008

Total Attachments: 8

source=Blackbaudmerger#page1.tif source=Blackbaudmerger#page2.tif source=Blackbaudmerger#page3.tif source=blackbaudmergerdoc#page1.tif source=blackbaudmergerdoc#page2.tif source=blackbaudmergerdoc#page3.tif source=blackbaudmergerdoc#page4.tif source=blackbaudmergerdoc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

∃ectronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Target Analysis Group, Inc.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
eTapestry.com, Inc.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Target Analysis Group, Inc.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackbaud, Inc.
1	2000 Daniel Island Drive
City:	Charleston
State/ Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29492-7541
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850907	THE RIGHT WAY TO DO THE RIGHT THING
Registration Number:	2850906	THE RIGHT WAY TO DO THE RIGHT THING
Registration Number:	2425923	TEAM APPROACH
Registration Number:	3239858	PASSION MODEL
Serial Number:	77288074	DONORCENTRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)787-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-787-4000 Email: ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent

Name:

Wyrick Robbins Yates & Ponton, LLP

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009458.132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Sorey
Signature:	/ CLS/
Date:	01/09/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source= blackbaudmergerdoc#page1.tif

source= blackbaudmergerdoc#page2.tif

source= blackbaudmergerdoc#page3.tif

source= blackbaudmergerdoc#page4.tif

source= blackbaudmergerdoc#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM104135 Receipt Date: 01/09/2008

Fee Amount: \$140 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ETAPESTRY.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"TARGET ANALYSIS GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"TARGET SOFTWARE, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BLACKBAUD, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"BLACKBAUD, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:42

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3761397 8100M

071364717

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6270170

DATE: 12-28-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:42 AM 12/27/2007 FILED 11:42 AM 12/27/2007 SRV 071364717 - 3761397 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

TARGET SOFTWARE, INC., TARGET ANALYSIS GROUP, INC. AND ETAPESTRY.COM, INC. INTO

BLACKBAUD, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

- 1. Blackbaud, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation incorporated on the 22nd day of March, 2004, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Company **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY** that it owns 100% of the capital stock of Target Software, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of December, 1993, A.D. pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act, Target Analysis Group, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 28th day of December, 1998, A.D. pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and eTapestry.com, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 13th day of March, 2000, A.D. pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Company, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 13th day of December, 2007 A.D., determined to merge into itself said Target Software, Inc., Target Analysis Group, Inc. and eTapestry.com, Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, Blackbaud, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Target Software, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("TSI"), Target Analysis Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TAG") and eTapestry.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("eTap" and collectively with TSI and TAG, the "Subsidiaries" and each individually a "Subsidiary"); and

9458.132-518419 v2

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board") believes it is in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to effect a merger of each Subsidiary and the Company, pursuant to the terms of a State of Delaware Certificate of Ownership and/or a Commonwealth of Massachusetts Articles of Merger (each as applicable, the "Merger Documents"), by and between the Company and each Subsidiary, whereby each Subsidiary would merge with and into the Company with the Company as the surviving corporation, the separate existence of each Subsidiary would terminate, and the Company would succeed to all of the assets, rights, powers and property of and assume all the liabilities and obligations of each Subsidiary (the "Mergers").

NOW THEREFORE IT IS RESOLVED, that the Mergers, pursuant to the Merger Documents, are advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders and is hereby authorized, approved and adopted in all respects.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and Section 11.05 of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act, the appropriate officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and/or Articles of Merger as applicable, setting forth a copy of these resolutions approving the Mergers and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and Massachusetts.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the appropriate officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed to take any and all other such action as may be necessary or advisable to effect the Mergers and to accomplish the intent and purposes of these resolutions, and that all such acts that are in conformity with the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions are hereby ratified, approved and confirmed in all respects.

Omnibus

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to take all such action, and execute and deliver all certificates and other documents, including, without limitation, any additional agreements or documents contemplated, required, necessary or appropriate for the effectuation of the Mergers and the transactions contemplated by the Merger Documents, in the name and on behalf of the Company, as in the judgment of such officer is necessary, proper or advisable in order to carry out the intent and to accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and to fully perform the obligations under each of the documents delivered pursuant thereto.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all things which have heretofore been done by the officers of the Company which were deemed by them to be

9458.132-518419 v2

necessary or appropriate in carrying out the purposes of the foregoing resolutions be and they hereby are ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

4. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger will be effective on December 31, 2007 at 11:59PM Eastern Standard Time.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS!

9458.132-518419 v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused this certificate of ownership to be signed by an authorized officer this 2017 day of December, 2007 A.D.

By: / Mac 2 CK
Authorized Office

Name: Marc E. Chardon

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

9458.132-518419 v2

RECORDED: 01/10/2008